the outstanding equity shares of the Company), whether whole time director or otherwise, whether working in India or 
outside, as selected on the basis of criteria prescribed by the Board/committee in accordance with the Act and SBEB 
Regulations (hereinafter referred to as “Eligible Employee(s)”), options exercisable into not more than 2,92,670 (Two 
Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Six hundred Seventy Only) fully paid up equity shares of the Company (“Equity Share(s)”), 
under one or more tranches, and on such terms and conditions as may be fixed or determined by the Board/committee 
in accordance with the provisions of the law or guidelines issued by the relevant authority’ each option would be

[...]

the Company shall supervise and administer the ESOP-2023. All questions of interpretation of the ESOP-2023 shall be 
determined by the Committee and such determination shall be final and binding upon all persons having an interest in 
the ESOP-2023. 

2. Total number of options to be granted: 

A total of 2,92,670 (Two Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Six hundred Seventy Only) Options would be available for being 
granted to the eligible employees of the Company under the ESOP-2023 Scheme. Each option when exercised would be 
converted into one equity share of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid-up.